

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6504/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2001 in LPA Nos.163 & 229 of 2000 and against the final order dted 24/06/2005 in RCMP No.591/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K. RAGHUNANDAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALI HUSSAIN SABIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by one week in view of the letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER