

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6504/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2001 in LPA No. 163/2000,
LPA No. 229/2000 & RCMP No. 591/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K. RAGHUNANDAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALI HUSSAIN SABIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in filing rejoinder
affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal in the second week of January, 2008. Additional
documents forming part of the Lower Courts records, may be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER