

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6504/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2001 in LPA No. 163/2000 & LPA No. 229/2000 & RCMP No. 591/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. RAGHUNANDAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALI HUSSAIN SABIR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its judgment.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Court Master

2006	10 SCC	782
1955	1 SCR	99
1956	SCR	72
AIR 1960 Patna	179	
AIR 1971 Madras	182	
1995 5 SCC		709