

*ITEM No. 1G
(For Judgment)

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.3572/2008 @ SLP(C) No.6504/2006

K.Raghunandan & Ors.

Appellants

VERSUS

Ali Hussain Sabir & Ors.

Respondents

Date : 14.5.2008 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed with costs in terms of the signed judgment.
Counsel's fee assessed at Rs.25,000/-.

(Meenu Sethi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file